Yahoo! News Presidential Election - March 8, 2020

March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin

Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin

1. Political Interest

You

Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t
that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most of the time 30% 40% 21% 22% 21% 27% 47% 32% 18% 26% 25%
Some of the time 40% 35% 44% 38% 37% 42% 41% 40% 32% 50% 40%
Only now and then 21% 17% 24% 26% 31% 20% 10% 21% 22% 14% 28%
Hardly at all 9% 7% 11% 15% 10% 10% 2% % 27% 10% %
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750) (795) (955) (232) (370) (738) (410) (1,536) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HS orless  Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Most of the time 30% 32% 30% 33% 31% 30% 28% 19% 30% 36% 54%
Some of the time 40% 38% 35% 43% 34% 42% 46% 41% 41% 43% 30%
Only now and then 21% 22% 23% 17% 23% 20% 20% 29% 19% 16% 10%
Hardly at all 9% 8% 12% 7% 12% 8% 6% 11% 10% 5% 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750)  (520) (482)  (458) (566) (725) (459) (540) (568) (399) (243)




Yahoo! News Presidential Election - March 8, 2020

March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
2. Makes angry
About how often do you hear or read something in the news that makes you angry?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A few times a day 30% 33% 26% 17% 23% 33% 37% 29% 37% 21% 31%
Once a day 29% 31% 28% 33% 31% 28% 28% 30% 25% 20% 21%
Once a week 24% 21% 25% 30% 26% 24% 17% 23% 23% 30% 30%
Once a month 6% 4% % 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 11% 5%
Rarely 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12% 8% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743) (791) (952) (230) (368) (736) (409) (1,532) (88) (53) (70)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

A few times a day 30% 32% 31% 27% 28% 33% 25% 29% 25% 32% 37%
Once a day 29% 33% 27% 29% 27% 27% 39% 25% 32% 33% 30%
Once a week 24% 20% 26% 22% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% 22% 21%
Once a month 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4%
Rarely 12% 11% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9% 17% 10% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743)  (520) (477)  (456) (566) (721) (456) (538) (565) (398) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
3. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 37% 29% 16% 30% 38% 38% 35% 11% 28% 31%
Off on the wrong track 55% 53% 56% 72% 54% 49% 52% 52% 78% 65% 46%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 12% 16% 13% 10% 13% 11% 7% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750) (795) (955) (232) (370) (738) (410) (1,536) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 8% 32% 69% 35% 30% 34% 35% 38% 23% 26%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 55% 18% 51% 57% 55% 49% 48% 71% 64%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 16% 14% 6% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750)  (520) (482)  (458) (566) (725) (459) (540) (568) (399) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
4. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 31% 35% 26% 22% 23% 34% 38% 33% 8% 38% 29%
About the same 26% 22% 30% 25% 36% 25% 20% 26% 29% 18% 26%
Getting worse 35% 37% 34% 44% 29% 34% 38% 34% 48% 43% 34%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 10% 11% 8% 4% % 15% 1% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,745) (793) (952) (230) (369) (737) (409) (1,531) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Getting better 31% 8% 32% 61% 32% 29% 31% 35% 35% 21% 23%
About the same 26% 26% 27% 25% 24% 27% 26% 27% 25% 27% 24%
Getting worse 35% 57% 34% 8% 34% 35% 37% 30% 31% 46% 45%
Not sure 8% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745)  (518)  (480)  (458) (566) (722) (457) (540) (565) (398) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
5. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 32% 24% 12% 21% 32% 37% 30% 8% 21% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 19% 11% 18% 0% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 12% 15% 13% 9% 5% 9% 18% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 41% 45% 52% 43% 37% 46% 40% 67% 53% 41%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 0% %
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (795) (951) (231) (369) (737) (409) (1,534) (88) (53) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Strongly approve 27% 4% 25% 62% 29% 26% 28% 33% 31% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 21% 26% 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 12% 4% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 5%
Strongly disapprove 43% 7% 40% 6% 42% 43% 44% 35% 39% 54% 58%
Not sure 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (517) (481)  (458) (566) (722) (458) (538) (567) (398) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
6. Attention to 2020 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2020 election campaign for president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 3% 48% 28% 35% 30% 35% 49% 38% 33% 30% 34%
Some 35% 29% 41% 30% 34% 39% 35% 36% 26% 52% 42%
Only a little 23% 21% 25% 30% 30% 22% 15% 23% 31% 18% 18%
None at all 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 10% 0% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750) (795) (955) (232) (370) (738) (410) (1,536) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

A lot 37% 38% 39% 34% 37% 38% 38% 26% 37% 47% 58%
Some 35% 39% 30% 34% 34% 35% 39% 36% 39% 35% 26%
Only a little 23% 22% 26% 26% 25% 23% 20% 34% 20% 17% 10%
None at all 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750)  (520) (482)  (458) (566) (725) (459) (540) (568) (399) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
7. Vote in 2020 primary or caucus
Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Democratic

primary/caucus 46% 44% 47% 56% 48% 40% 46% 41% 79% 56% 49%
Republican

primary/caucus 34% 37% 31% 21% 25% 38% 43% 38% 5% 28% 23%
Neither one 10% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 5% 11% 2% 5% 19%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 10% 16% 11% 6% 10% 14% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (793) (953) (232) (369) (736) (409) (1,532) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Democratic

primary/caucus 46% 90% 33% 3% 46% 45% 46% 39% 42% 55% 59%
Republican

primary/caucus 34% 3% 27% 83% 33% 34% 35% 40% 37% 24% 21%
Neither one 10% 3% 20% % 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10%
Not sure 10% 4% 20% % 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (519) (482)  (456) (564) (723) (459) (537) (568) (398) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin

Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU

8. Democratic Primary Vote Intent

If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 55% 52% 57% 22% 43% 65% 79% 52% 73% * *
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% * *
Bernie Sanders 36% 39% 33% 73% 47% 23% 11% 38% 21% * *
Not sure 6% 6% % 2% 7% 8% % % 6% * *

| would not vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (653) (293) (360) (127) (165) (232) (129) (558) (43) (27) (25)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Joe Biden 55% 60% 53% * 54% 59% 49% 67% 51% 46% 54%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 0% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders 36% 33% 35% * 41% 31% 38% 25% 38% 44% 39%
Not sure 6% 6% 10% * 4% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 5%
| would not vote 1% 2% 1% * 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  101%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (653) (369) (143) (12) (201) (260) (192) (133) (200) (195) (125)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin

Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU

9. Voting enthusiasm

How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year’s coming election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Extremely enthusiastic 36% 40% 32% 28% 29% 37% 46% 36% 39% 43% 26%
Very enthusiastic 20% 23% 17% 13% 16% 22% 25% 21% 13% 19% 23%
Somewhat enthusiastic 23% 22% 25% 34% 29% 22% 14% 24% 18% 19% 28%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 9% 18% 17% 17% 13% 11% 14% 13% 6% 13%
Not enthusiastic at all 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% % 5% 6% 16% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (793) (954) (231) (370) (736) (410) (1,533) (89) (58) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Extremely enthusiastic 36% 37% 34% 40% 35% 36% 39% 32% 36% 36% 49%
Very enthusiastic 20% 21% 16% 24% 20% 20% 20% 21% 18% 24% 16%
Somewhat enthusiastic 23% 23% 19% 22% 24% 22% 23% 20% 27% 26% 18%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 15% 17% 9% 13% 15% 12% 18% 13% 9% 12%
Not enthusiastic at all 7% 3% 13% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,747)  (519)  (482)  (457) (564) (724) (459) (537) (568) (399) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
10. Health Insurance
How do you get your health insurance?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Buy it on your own 8% 9% 7% 12% 5% 11% 4% 8% 4% 4% 12%
From an employer 41% 42% 40% 48% 61% 46% 10% 41% 34% 49% 48%
Medicare 29% 27% 31% 5% % 18% 81% 32% 21% 7% 23%
Through the military or

VA benefits 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Medicaid or other

government healthcare

program 14% 12% 16% 20% 18% 16% 2% 12% 32% 19% 6%
Do not have health

insurance 5% 6% 5% 13% 7% 5% 0% 5% 5% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,743) (794) (949) (229) (368) (738) (408) (1,530) (89) (53) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Buy it on your own 8% 5% 8% % 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 4%
From an employer 41% 36% 43% 42% 38% 43% 42% 30% 39% 52% 60%
Medicare 29% 33% 31% 34% 32% 27% 31% 35% 27% 23% 30%
Through the military or

VA benefits 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Medicaid or other

government healthcare

program 14% 18% 13% 7% 17% 12% 11% 20% 15% 6% 2%
Do not have health

insurance 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2%

continued on the next page ...

10



Yahoo! News Presidential Election - March 8, 2020
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,743)  (519)  (477) (457 (563) (725) (455) (539) (563) (398) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
11. Satisfaction with coverage
How satisfed are you with your health insurance coverage?
Asked of those who have coverage
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Extremely satisfied 13% 12% 14% 8% 13% 14% 15% 13% 11% 22% 11%
Very satisfied 35% 35% 34% 30% 26% 33% 46% 34% 38% 26% 38%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 31% 32% 32% 34% 32% 29% 32% 32% 33% 31%
Somewhat dissatisfied 10% 10% 10% 13% 16% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Very dissatisfied 7% 9% 6% 13% 7% % 4% % 8% 8% 10%
Extremely dissatisfied 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (755) (900) (204) (340) (707) (404) (1,462) (82) (47) (64)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Extremely satisfied 13% 11% 12% 19% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12% 15%
Very satisfied 35% 37% 32% 38% 35% 35% 33% 37% 31% 35% 36%
Somewhat satisfied 32% 30% 38% 27% 33% 30% 34% 32% 34% 28% 32%
Somewhat dissatisfied 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9% 12%
Very dissatisfied 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12% 3%
Extremely dissatisfied 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,655)  (494) (452)  (441) (533) (690) (432) (518) (520) (381) (236)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin

Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin

12. ACA Favorability
As you may know, a health reform bill was signed into law in 2010, known commonly as the Affordable Care Act or Obamacare. Given what you know about

the health reform law, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of it?

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 31% 32% 30% 35% 28% 27% 36% 29% 49% 31% 36%
Neutral 25% 22% 28% 33% 28% 27% 16% 24% 28% 37% 31%
Unfavorable 35% 40% 31% 21% 35% 37% 43% 39% 6% 31% 25%
Don’t know 8% 5% 11% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 16% 0% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,749) (795) (954) (232) (369) (738) (410) (1,536) (88) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favorable 31% 56% 24% 7% 31% 29% 35% 20% 30% 40% 51%
Neutral 25% 28% 29% 15% 24% 30% 19% 31% 23% 28% 11%
Unfavorable 35% 6% 39% 69% 36% 33% 40% 38% 38% 28% 28%
Don’t know 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 8% 4% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,749)  (520) (481)  (458) (566) (724) (459) (540) (567) (399) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
13. Medicare for All favorability
Do you favor or oppose having a national health plan, sometimes called "Medicare for All," in which private insurance would be replaced by a single,
government plan?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 35% 39% 32% 50% 39% 35% 23% 33% 44% 38% 48%
Oppose 42% 45% 40% 28% 35% 41% 58% 45% 19% 41% 37%
Don’t know 23% 16% 29% 22% 26% 24% 19% 22% 36% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (794) (954) (232) (369) (737) (410) (1,535) (89) (52) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 35% 54% 32% 8% 35% 35% 36% 27% 37% 45% 39%
Oppose 42% 21% 46% 75% 44% 40% 43% 47% 40% 37% 43%
Don’t know 23% 25% 21% 17% 21% 24% 21% 26% 24% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748)  (520) (481)  (458) (564) (725) (459) (539) (568) (399) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin

Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin

14. Public Option Favorability
Do you favor or oppose having a government-administered health plan, sometimes called a "Public Option," which would compete with private health

insurance and be available to everyone?

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 41% 44% 39% 59% 43% 41% 29% 40% 45% 51% 45%
Oppose 25% 28% 22% 15% 23% 23% 35% 26% 12% 27% 25%
Don’t know 34% 28% 39% 26% 35% 36% 36% 34% 43% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (795) (950) (232) (368) (735) (410) (1,531) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 41% 56% 38% 20% 36% 45% 41% 35% 37% 56% 47%
Oppose 25% 10% 29% 43% 27% 22% 25% 25% 24% 22% 29%
Don’t know 34% 34% 33% 37% 36% 32% 33% 40% 38% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (519) (481)  (457) (564) (724) (457) (539) (566) (398) (242)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
15. Prefered Government Medical Care
If you had to choose one, which health care plan would you prefer?
Asked of those who favor both Medicare-for-All and the public option
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Medicare for All 60% 66% 54% 62% 57% 64% 53% 61% 49% * *
Public Option 27% 29% 26% 24% 31% 24% 3% 28% 23% * *
Not sure 12% 5% 21% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 28% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (435) (220) (215) (85) (121) (165) (64) (370) (31) (18) (16)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Medicare for All 60% 65% 47% * 62% 61% 56% 56% 59% 66% 61%
Public Option 27% 24% 33% * 26% 27% 30% 33% 25% 26% 24%
Not sure 12% 11% 20% * 11% 12% 14% 10% 16% 8% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (435)  (222)  (105)  (20) (141) (169) (125) (96) (143) (129) (67)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
16A. Favor or Oppose Issues — Impose tariffs on products imported from China
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 49% 51% 48% 30% 45% 55% 58% 51% 45% 39% 38%
Oppose 22% 25% 19% 26% 24% 18% 22% 22% 19% 17% 21%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 43% 31% 27% 21% 27% 36% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,729) (791) (938) (232) (364) (730) (403) (1,517) (87) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 49% 27% 52% 75% 53% 49% 44% 54% 55% 37% 42%
Oppose 22% 34% 21% 8% 20% 22% 24% 16% 17% 35% 28%
Not sure 29% 39% 27% 17% 27% 30% 32% 30% 28% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,729)  (514)  (475)  (452) (556) (716) (457) (531) (560) (397) (241)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
16B. Favor or Oppose Issues — Make public colleges and universities free and cancel student debt
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 43% 37% 48% 58% 48% 43% 28% 39% 75% 43% 53%
Oppose 42% 49% 35% 32% 36% 42% 53% 45% 15% 41% 32%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 9% 16% 15% 19% 16% 11% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,736) (788) (948) (232) (369) (731) (404) (1,523) (89) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 43% 63% 36% 15% 47% 43% 36% 41% 41% 47% 43%
Oppose 42% 17% 48% 75% 36% 44% 46% 44% 43% 37% 42%
Not sure 15% 20% 16% 10% 17% 13% 18% 15% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736)  (517)  (482)  (451) (560) (720) (456) (534) (562) (397) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
16C. Favor or Oppose Issues — Ban fracking
Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 42% 43% 41% 48% 39% 39% 45% 42% 51% 40% 30%
Oppose 31% 40% 23% 30% 33% 31% 31% 33% 15% 28% 27%
Not sure 27% 17% 35% 22% 27% 31% 24% 25% 34% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,734) (792) (942) (232) (367) (732) (403) (1,523) (87) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 42% 60% 42% 17% 39% 43% 45% 37% 38% 53% 51%
Oppose 31% 12% 32% 53% 26% 35% 33% 32% 31% 30% 32%
Not sure 27% 27% 26% 29% 35% 23% 22% 31% 31% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,734)  (515)  (478)  (455) (558) (718) (458) (532) (565) (395) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin

17A. Issue positions - Donald Trump — Replace private health insurance with Medicare for All — a single-payer, national health insurance program
Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 11% 14% 9% 14% 14% 13% 5% 10% 23% 6% 17%
Oppose 71% 71% 70% 66% 65% 67% 84% 73% 51% 2% 69%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 20% 20% 20% 11% 17% 25% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (788) (953) (232) (369) (736) (404) (1,528) (88) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 11% 13% 9% % 12% 10% 11% 17% 11% % 4%
Oppose 71% 70% 69% 80% 69% 70% 78% 61% 70% 80% 86%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 13% 19% 20% 11% 22% 19% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,741)  (519)  (480)  (453) (563) (719) (459) (533) (567) (398) (243)

20



Yahoo! News Presidential Election - March 8, 2020

March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
17B. Issue positions - Donald Trump — A Public Option for health insurance
Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 17% 17% 16% 9% 15% 20% 18% 16% 20% 19% 22%
Oppose 53% 54% 51% 58% 53% 47% 56% 53% 50% 51% 50%
Not sure 31% 29% 33% 33% 31% 33% 26% 31% 29% 30% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (787) (949) (232) (367) (732) (405) (1,526) (88) (52) (70)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 17% 15% 14% 19% 18% 17% 15% 20% 19% 14% 3%
Oppose 53% 60% 53% 46% 53% 49% 60% 42% 48% 65% 76%
Not sure 31% 25% 33% 34% 30% 34% 25% 38% 32% 20% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736)  (516)  (477)  (455) (562) (719) (455) (536) (564) (395) (241)

21



Yahoo! News Presidential Election - March 8, 2020

March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
17C. Issue positions - Donald Trump — Impose tariffs on products imported from China
Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 73% 80% 67% 63% 71% 75% 80% 76% 62% 57% 63%
Oppose 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 19% 14% 16%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 25% 19% 15% 12% 16% 19% 29% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,733) (784) (949) (231) (367) (731) (404) (1,523) (86) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 73% 68% 73% 83% 74% 75% 70% 70% 70% 79% 86%
Oppose 10% 13% 10% 6% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Not sure 16% 19% 17% 11% 17% 17% 16% 19% 20% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733)  (517)  (478)  (449) (557) (719) (457) (531) (564) (396) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
17D. Issue positions - Donald Trump — Make public colleges and universities free and cancel student debt
Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 24% 20% 10%
Oppose 2% 78% 67% 71% 69% 69% 79% 74% 59% 64% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 16% 18% 18% 10% 16% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739) (788) (951) (231) (369) (735) (404) (1,527) (88) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 12% 14% 8% 11% 14% 13% 9% 20% 10% % 3%
Oppose 2% 69% 73% 75% 67% 73% 77% 60% 71% 84% 91%
Not sure 16% 17% 19% 14% 19% 15% 13% 20% 19% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739)  (517)  (480)  (454) (560) (720) (459) (534) (567) (396) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
17E. Issue positions - Donald Trump — Ban fracking and mountain-top coal mining
Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 16% 16% 15% 11% 19% 14% 18% 16% 18% 18% 8%
Oppose 59% 69% 51% 65% 56% 59% 60% 60% 52% 65% 66%
Not sure 25% 15% 34% 24% 25% 27% 22% 24% 30% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,736) (789) (947) (231) (369) (733) (403) (1,523) (89) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 16% 18% 15% 13% 18% 15% 13% 21% 17% 11% 5%
Oppose 59% 62% 56% 58% 52% 63% 66% 46% 59% 73% 79%
Not sure 25% 20% 28% 29% 30% 23% 20% 33% 25% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,736)  (517)  (477)  (455) (562) (717) (457) (530) (566) (398) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
17F. Issue positions - Donald Trump — Decriminalize illegal border crossings
Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 9% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 8% 15% 8% 8%
Oppose 78% 82% 75% 74% 76% 75% 87% 81% 62% 7% 66%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 20% 13% 14% 7% 11% 23% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,732) (786) (946) (232) (368) (729) (403) (1,520) (88) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% % 9% 12% 9% 5% 2%
Oppose 78% 78% 78% 82% 75% 80% 80% 69% 78% 87% 91%
Not sure 13% 15% 15% 10% 15% 13% 12% 19% 12% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,732)  (515)  (480)  (450) (561) (715) (456) (530) (563) (396) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
18A. Issue positions - Joe Biden — Replace private health insurance with Medicare for All — a single-payer, national health insurance program
Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 31% 35% 27% 24% 29% 36% 30% 31% 37% 18% 26%
Oppose 38% 42% 35% 47% 34% 31% 46% 39% 25% 40% 43%
Not sure 31% 23% 37% 29% 36% 33% 24% 29% 38% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,737) (787) (950) (231) (368) (731) (407) (1,525) (88) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 31% 24% 29% 47% 28% 31% 37% 36% 31% 27% 23%
Oppose 38% 46% 35% 29% 37% 40% 37% 30% 35% 50% 52%
Not sure 31% 30% 36% 24% 35% 30% 26% 34% 34% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,737)  (517)  (475)  (456) (559) (722) (456) (532) (566) (397) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
18B. Issue positions - Joe Biden — A Public Option for health insurance
Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 49% 54% 45% 45% 54% 47% 50% 50% 43% 51% 28%
Oppose 14% 17% 12% 19% 10% 16% 12% 14% 14% 7% 26%
Not sure 37% 29% 43% 36% 36% 37% 38% 35% 44% 42% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,735) (788) (947) (232) (366) (731) (406) (1,524) (86) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 49% 49% 43% 52% 47% 48% 54% 40% 49% 55% 68%
Oppose 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 16% 18% 15% 11% 8%
Not sure 37% 37% 41% 34% 39% 38% 30% 42% 36% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,735)  (516)  (475)  (456) (557) (721) (457) (532) (562) (399) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
18C. Issue positions - Joe Biden — Impose tariffs on products imported from China
Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 21% 33% 12% 30%
Oppose 36% 46% 27% 33% 37% 37% 35% 37% 25% 37% 29%
Not sure 42% 32% 52% 45% 42% 42% 41% 42% 42% 50% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,732) (785) (947) (231) (366) (729) (406) (1,521) (87) (52) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 25% 24% 15% 19%
Oppose 36% 33% 33% 43% 35% 35% 32% 35% 44% 39%
Not sure 42% 45% 46% 34% 43% 42% 44% 41% 41% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,732)  (514)  (476)  (454) (555) (721) (456) (531) (563) (396) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
18D. Issue positions - Joe Biden — Make public colleges and universities free and cancel student debt
Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 32% 35% 30% 20% 37% 38% 29% 29% 58% 42% 24%
Oppose 33% 38% 29% 52% 32% 26% 34% 35% 17% 22% 41%
Not sure 34% 27% 40% 29% 31% 36% 38% 35% 25% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,732) (786) (946) (232) (367) (732) (401) (1,520) (88) (52) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 32% 33% 25% 44% 33% 33% 31% 38% 32% 26% 26%
Oppose 33% 32% 35% 27% 32% 34% 36% 27% 32% 45% 37%
Not sure 34% 35% 41% 29% 35% 33% 34% 35% 35% 29% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,732)  (513)  (477)  (456) (559) (719) (454) (528) (564) (398) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
18E. Issue positions - Joe Biden — Ban fracking and mountain-top coal mining
Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 41% 46% 36% 30% 39% 41% 50% 41% 42% 35% 30%
Oppose 22% 26% 17% 30% 23% 20% 16% 21% 17% 22% 37%
Not sure 38% 27% 47% 40% 38% 39% 34% 37% 42% 43% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,730) (786) (944) (231) (368) (727) (404) (1,518) (87) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 41% 42% 39% 46% 38% 41% 47% 43% 36% 43% 45%
Oppose 22% 21% 18% 20% 18% 25% 19% 19% 24% 25% 19%
Not sure 38% 37% 43% 33% 44% 34% 34% 38% 41% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,730)  (514)  (476)  (453) (556) (718) (456) (532) (560) (397) (241)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
18F. Issue positions - Joe Biden — Decriminalize illegal border crossings
Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 44% 33% 28% 34% 38% 47% 40% 25% 25% 37%
Oppose 27% 33% 22% 34% 32% 26% 21% 26% 33% 29% 38%
Not sure 35% 24% 45% 38% 34% 36% 32% 34% 42% 45% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (787) (946) (231) (366) (732) (404) (1,521) (87) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 38% 30% 35% 54% 37% 37% 42% 37% 37% 37% 45%
Oppose 27% 28% 28% 21% 28% 27% 27% 27% 24% 34% 27%
Not sure 35% 42% 37% 25% 35% 37% 31% 37% 39% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733)  (515)  (477) (452) (556) (720) (457) (530) (564) (396) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin

Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin

19A. Issue positions - Bernie Sanders — Replace private health insurance with Medicare for All — a single-payer, national health insurance

You

program
Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 70% 76% 64% 77% 66% 68% 71% 72% 53% 64% 70%
Oppose 10% 10% 11% 6% 9% 9% 15% 9% 12% 19% 15%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 17% 25% 23% 13% 19% 35% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,741) (790) (951) (232) (370) (735) (404) (1,529) (89) (52) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 70% 72% 69% 69% 67% 71% 71% 62% 71% 73% 84%
Oppose 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 13% 7% 12% 6%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 17% 25% 22% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741)  (517) (482)  (452) (563) (721) (457) (534) (565) (399) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
19B. Issue positions - Bernie Sanders — A Public Option for health insurance
Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 45% 45% 44% 40% 49% 46% 43% 44% 55% 44% 38%
Oppose 26% 31% 21% 32% 22% 24% 28% 27% 15% 24% 27%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 28% 29% 30% 30% 29% 31% 32% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,737) (786) (951) (232) (367) (736) (402) (1,523) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 45% 42% 44% 50% 45% 41% 53% 40% 48% 47% 45%
Oppose 26% 26% 26% 22% 22% 28% 29% 23% 23% 34% 28%
Not sure 30% 33% 30% 27% 34% 31% 18% 37% 29% 19% 27%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,737)  (519)  (478)  (454) (564) (719) (454) (535) (564) (397) (241)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
19C. Issue positions - Bernie Sanders — Impose tariffs on products imported from China
Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 23% 26% 22% 23% 25% 21% 27% 23% 32% 20% 28%
Oppose 34% 40% 28% 31% 35% 35% 33% 36% 16% 37% 29%
Not sure 43% 34% 50% 47% 40% 44% 40% 41% 52% 44% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,739) (789) (950) (232) (368) (737) (402) (1,526) (88) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 23% 24% 25% 19% 24% 22% 26% 24% 26% 19% 22%
Oppose 34% 29% 33% 47% 32% 35% 36% 32% 34% 40% 29%
Not sure 43% 47% 43% 34% 44% 43% 38% 45% 40% 41% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739) (518)  (480)  (452) (562) (723) (454) (535) (567) (397) (240)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
19D. Issue positions - Bernie Sanders — Make public colleges and universities free and cancel student debt
Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 72% 75% 69% 75% 69% 71% 73% 72% 67% 80% 62%
Oppose 11% 13% 10% 7% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11% 7% 16%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 17% 17% 20% 13% 16% 22% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,735) (786) (949) (232) (365) (734) (404) (1,521) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 72% 76% 66% 71% 71% 71% 75% 63% 72% 81% 85%
Oppose 11% 9% 14% 14% 9% 11% 14% 14% 11% 11% 6%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 15% 19% 18% 12% 24% 18% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,735)  (517)  (481)  (449) (561) (720) (454) (533) (564) (396) (242)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
19E. Issue positions - Bernie Sanders — Ban fracking and mountain-top coal mining
Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 56% 65% 47% 65% 49% 56% 56% 58% 39% 68% 51%
Oppose 14% 17% 11% 11% 18% 12% 16% 13% 19% 19% 17%
Not sure 30% 17% 41% 24% 33% 32% 28% 29% 42% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (787) (949) (232) (368) (732) (404) (1,524) (88) (53) (71)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 56% 57% 53% 55% 48% 59% 63% 47% 53% 69% 69%
Oppose 14% 12% 17% 15% 17% 12% 12% 17% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 30% 31% 30% 30% 35% 29% 25% 36% 34% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,736)  (518)  (479)  (453) (563) (720) (453) (532) (563) (399) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
19F. Issue positions - Bernie Sanders — Decriminalize illegal border crossings
Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 53% 61% 47% 60% 48% 51% 57% 55% 34% 64% 50%
Oppose 17% 20% 14% 12% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 15% 22%
Not sure 30% 19% 39% 29% 32% 32% 25% 28% 47% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,737) (787) (950) (232) (367) (734) (404) (1,524) (88) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Favor 53% 47% 53% 63% 51% 52% 62% 46% 52% 60% 67%
Oppose 17% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 14% 21% 14% 17% 13%
Not sure 30% 37% 29% 19% 32% 30% 24% 32% 34% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,737)  (518)  (480)  (451) (563) (720) (454) (529) (566) (399) (243)
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20. Respondent Ideology
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 9% 8% 9% 16% 9% 9% 4% 9% 4% 5% 15%
Liberal 19% 18% 21% 31% 19% 14% 20% 18% 25% 31% 21%
Moderate 30% 30% 29% 21% 34% 31% 30% 29% 42% 22% 28%
Conservative 21% 22% 19% 17% 19% 22% 23% 22% 6% 26% 21%
Very conservative 13% 15% 12% 9% 9% 14% 18% 14% 7% 11% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 15% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750) (795) (955) (232) (370) (738) (410) (1,536) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Very liberal 9% 19% 4% 0% 7% 9% 12% 4% 9% 14% 13%
Liberal 19% 37% 14% 3% 17% 21% 21% 18% 12% 26% 33%
Moderate 30% 29% 40% 17% 34% 29% 24% 30% 32% 30% 22%
Conservative 21% 6% 21% 42% 19% 21% 23% 18% 25% 20% 21%
Very conservative 13% 2% 11% 35% 14% 12% 15% 18% 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,750)  (520) (482)  (458) (566) (725) (459) (540) (568) (399) (243)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
21A. Candidate Ideology — Donald Trump
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 12% 4% 3%
Somewhat liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 0%
Moderate 9% 11% % % 13% 9% 7% 9% 9% 12% 4%
Somewhat conservative 27% 31% 24% 25% 29% 28% 26% 29% 6% 37% 22%
Very conservative 40% 39% 41% 48% 38% 35% 45% 40% 40% 26% 58%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 14% 19% 17% 15% 32% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739) (792) (947) (230) (369) (732) (408) (1,529) (87) (52) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Very liberal 5% 10% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat liberal 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Moderate 9% 4% 12% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 5% 8%
Somewhat conservative 27% 13% 32% 43% 26% 25% 33% 24% 27% 30% 33%
Very conservative 40% 49% 29% 34% 38% 42% 40% 34% 36% 53% 51%
Not sure 17% 23% 19% % 19% 18% 10% 22% 18% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,739) (515) (479)  (458) (561) (720) (458) (537) (564) (397) (241)
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21B. Candidate Ideology — Joe Biden
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 22% 25% 19% 16% 16% 23% 28% 23% 9% 25% 24%
Somewhat liberal 29% 30% 28% 24% 33% 26% 32% 30% 20% 28% 17%
Moderate 26% 25% 27% 35% 24% 23% 28% 25% 37% 26% 28%
Somewhat conservative 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 3% % 5% 7% 9%
Very conservative 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 0% 2% 11% 5% 15%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 8% 16% 17% 9% 13% 18% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,738) (791) (947) (230) (369) (732) (407) (1,526) (89) (52) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Very liberal 22% 5% 26% 42% 22% 18% 30% 27% 23% 15% 13%
Somewhat liberal 29% 25% 26% 35% 29% 29% 27% 21% 30% 35% 40%
Moderate 26% 43% 25% 9% 25% 30% 22% 19% 24% 37% 39%
Somewhat conservative 7% 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Very conservative 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 20% 14% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,738)  (517)  (479)  (456) (562) (721) (455) (538) (562) (397) (241)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
21C. Candidate Ideology — Bernie Sanders
How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 63% 70% 57% 64% 58% 58% 75% 67% 28% 62% 61%
Somewhat liberal 11% 9% 13% 14% 16% 11% 7% 11% 15% 13% 7%
Moderate 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% % 5% 5% 19% 4% %
Somewhat conservative 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 13% 6% %
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 12%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 11% 13% 17% 10% 12% 23% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,741) (792) (949) (230) (369) (734) (408) (1,529) (88) (53) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Very liberal 63% 50% 66% 78% 60% 63% 69% 53% 64% 68% 84%
Somewhat liberal 11% 15% 9% 8% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15% 14%
Moderate 7% 9% 8% 2% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 1%
Somewhat conservative 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1%
Very conservative 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 17% 13% 9% 15% 13% 11% 21% 14% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 102%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,741)  (517)  (480)  (458) (563) (720) (458) (537) (564) (398) (242)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
22. View of Socialism
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of socialism?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 14% 9% 5% 2% 7% 9% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 11% 23% 16% 10% 8% 12% 19% 18% 19%
Neutral 23% 19% 26% 23% 19% 23% 26% 21% 39% 26% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 7% 12% 11% 11% 11% 8% 8% 4%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 32% 22% 31% 38% 47% 40% 9% 37% 30%
Don’t know 10% 6% 13% 10% 12% 13% 5% 10% 16% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,745) (795) (950) (231) (368) (736) (410) (1,533) (89) (51) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Very favorable 7% 10% 6% 1% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 12% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 22% 10% 3% 11% 13% 17% 8% 12% 18% 26%
Neutral 23% 34% 24% 8% 22% 24% 22% 30% 19% 22% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 12% % 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 9% 37% 76% 37% 37% 34% 38% 38% 29% 39%
Don’t know 10% 12% 11% 6% 14% 7% 10% 13% 12% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745)  (518)  (481)  (457) (565) (722) (458) (538) (566) (398) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
23. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Honest and trustworthy 33% 37% 29% 18% 30% 36% 41% 36% 11% 24% 30%
Not honest and

trustworthy 57% 53% 60% 75% 59% 50% 53% 53% 84% 68% 57%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 14% 6% 11% 5% 8% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (794) (952) (230) (369) (738) (409) (1,533) (89) (53) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Honest and trustworthy 33% 7% 30% 70% 34% 31% 35% 41% 33% 23% 25%
Not honest and

trustworthy 57% 89% 54% 17% 54% 59% 5% 48% 54% 71% 64%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 13% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13% 6% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746)  (518)  (481)  (458) (566) (721) (459) (539) (566) (399) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
24. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Says what he believes 54% 53% 55% 44% 52% 57% 57% 56% 38% 53% 49%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 40% 41% 39% 43% 40% 38% 40% 38% 52% 43% 44%
Not sure 7% 7% % 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 11% 4% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (794) (953) (232) (370) (736) (409) (1,533) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Says what he believes 54% 30% 55% 82% 54% 53% 55% 61% 55% 42% 48%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 40% 62% 39% 14% 38% 41% 40% 33% 38% 51% 43%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% % 5% 5% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (520) (482)  (456) (565) (724) (458) (538) (568) (399) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
25. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 19% 20% 17% 7% 15% 23% 23% 21% 4% 10% 11%
Like somewhat 14% 16% 13% 9% 15% 15% 17% 16% 5% 12% 7%
Neither like nor dislike 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 8% 11% 22%
Dislike somewhat 8% 7% 9% 14% 12% % 5% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Dislike a lot 45% 43% 47% 56% 44% 40% 47% 42% 69% 54% 44%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,750) (795) (955) (232) (370) (738) (410) (1,536) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Like a lot 19% 3% 12% 46% 21% 17% 18% 23% 21% 11% 13%
Like somewhat 14% 4% 17% 26% 15% 15% 12% 16% 15% 13% 11%
Neither like nor dislike 11% 6% 16% 12% 9% 12% 12% 16% 12% 6% 5%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Dislike a lot 45% 79% 42% 8% 44% 45% 46% 36% 41% 60% 60%
Not sure 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,750)  (520)  (482)  (458) (566) (725) (459) (540) (568) (399) (243)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
26. Withheld Aid to Ukraine
Do you think President Trump threatened to withhold military aid to Ukraine if they did not conduct investigations of Hunter Biden?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 50% 51% 55% 47% 49% 54% 48% 78% 50% 47%
No 30% 36% 24% 16% 30% 34% 32% 33% 4% 37% 21%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 29% 22% 18% 14% 20% 18% 13% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,749) (795) (954) (232) (370) (737) (410) (1,535) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Yes 51% 83% 46% 18% 52% 50% 51% 45% 47% 60% 60%
No 30% 6% 36% 59% 30% 28% 33% 30% 35% 22% 28%
Not sure 20% 11% 18% 23% 18% 22% 17% 25% 18% 18% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,749)  (520)  (481)  (458) (566) (724) (459) (539) (568) (399) (243)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
27. Should have been Impeached
Do you think that President Trump should have been impeached?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 44% 50% 57% 50% 43% 45% 42% 88% 58% 54%
No 46% 50% 43% 34% 43% 51% 51% 52% 9% 32% 3%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,748) (794) (954) (232) (369) (738) (409) (1,534) (89) (53) (72)
Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad
Yes 47% 83% 44% 8% 47% 48% 46% 39% 46% 58% 58%
No 46% 12% 49% 88% 46% 45% 50% 52% 49% 37% 36%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748)  (519) (482)  (457) (566) (724) (458) (539) (568) (399) (242)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
28. Biden Honesty
Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Honest and trustworthy 38% 35% 40% 30% 32% 37% 47% 35% 64% 43% 30%
Not honest and

trustworthy 40% 47% 34% 36% 42% 42% 40% 43% 21% 34% 34%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 34% 26% 21% 13% 22% 15% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (794) (951) (231) (369) (735) (410) (1,533) (89) (53) (70)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Honest and trustworthy 38% 68% 33% 11% 34% 40% 39% 33% 32% 50% 44%
Not honest and

trustworthy 40% 16% 43% 69% 40% 39% 43% 44% 45% 31% 33%
Not sure 22% 16% 25% 20% 26% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745)  (518)  (482)  (458) (563) (723) (459) (538) (565) (399) (243)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
29. Biden Sincerity
Do you think Joe Biden...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Says what he believes 34% 31% 37% 24% 30% 35% 42% 32% 56% 37% 35%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 48% 54% 42% 46% 43% 50% 50% 51% 26% 42% 36%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 30% 27% 15% 8% 17% 18% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (793) (952) (230) (370) (736) (409) (1,531) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Says what he believes 34% 60% 31% 12% 33% 36% 32% 32% 31% 41% 37%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 48% 23% 49% 78% 47% 46% 53% 49% 49% 46% 42%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 11% 20% 17% 15% 19% 20% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745)  (519)  (479)  (458) (562) (725) (458) (539) (565) (399) (242)
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March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1,750 U.S. Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin
Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
30. Biden Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 18% 15% 20% 7% 13% 17% 29% 16% 30% 34% 9%
Like somewhat 22% 22% 23% 26% 24% 22% 19% 22% 33% 20% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 24% 22% 27% 27% 22% 25% 23% 24% 21% 13% 43%
Dislike somewhat 14% 18% 11% 20% 17% 11% 11% 14% 10% 17% 15%
Dislike a lot 16% 18% 14% 11% 16% 19% 15% 18% 1% 10% 16%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,750) (795) (955) (232) (370) (738) (410) (1,536) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Like a lot 18% 33% 17% 4% 17% 19% 16% 19% 15% 16% 24%
Like somewhat 22% 35% 18% 10% 20% 23% 24% 14% 21% 36% 29%
Neither like nor dislike 24% 17% 28% 29% 26% 24% 22% 28% 22% 24% 21%
Dislike somewhat 14% 7% 15% 19% 15% 15% 11% 14% 17% 11% 12%
Dislike a lot 16% 5% 15% 34% 15% 14% 21% 18% 19% 10% 12%
Not sure 5% 3% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,750)  (520) (482)  (458) (566) (725) (459) (540) (568) (399) (243)
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Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin YOU
31. Sanders Honesty
Do you think Bernie Sanders is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Honest and trustworthy 41% 44% 39% 57% 44% 37% 36% 40% 53% 59% 40%
Not honest and

trustworthy 35% 38% 31% 23% 32% 36% 42% 38% 6% 28% 23%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 20% 23% 28% 22% 22% 41% 14% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,749) (795) (954) (232) (370) (737) (410) (1,535) (89) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Honest and trustworthy 41% 65% 34% 16% 41% 40% 46% 35% 40% 54% 43%
Not honest and

trustworthy 35% 11% 37% 68% 34% 34% 36% 38% 37% 24% 33%
Not sure 24% 24% 30% 16% 25% 26% 18% 26% 23% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,749) (520) (482)  (458) (565) (725) (459) (540) (568) (398) (243)
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32. Sanders Sincerity
Do you think Bernie Sanders...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Says what he believes 58% 61% 56% 62% 55% 56% 61% 58% 58% 67% 59%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 30% 30% 30% 23% 28% 34% 31% 31% 29% 23% 26%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 14% 17% 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (795) (953) (232) (369) (737) (410) (1,535) (89) (53) (71)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Says what he believes 58% 70% 60% 42% 56% 57% 64% 48% 59% 68% 70%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 30% 20% 29% 47% 30% 31% 31% 37% 31% 24% 20%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 12% 5% 15% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,748)  (520) (482)  (458) (565) (724) (459) (538) (568) (399) (243)
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33. Sanders Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Bernie Sanders as a person?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 17% 18% 15% 30% 19% 15% 7% 15% 22% 31% 13%
Like somewhat 18% 18% 18% 23% 18% 16% 18% 17% 27% 21% 21%
Neither like nor dislike 27% 21% 31% 21% 25% 28% 28% 25% 40% 10% 39%
Dislike somewhat 13% 15% 12% 10% 10% 11% 20% 15% 4% 9% 6%
Dislike a lot 20% 23% 18% 10% 19% 23% 24% 22% 2% 19% 17%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,748) (795) (953) (232) (369) (737) (410) (1,536) (88) (52) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Totall Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Like a lot 17% 26% 13% 5% 17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 22% 15%
Like somewhat 18% 30% 15% 4% 20% 17% 17% 15% 19% 19% 22%
Neither like nor dislike 27% 22% 32% 22% 23% 30% 25% 27% 27% 29% 21%
Dislike somewhat 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 17%
Dislike a lot 20% 6% 20% 47% 21% 18% 23% 23% 21% 13% 21%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,748)  (519)  (481)  (458) (565) (725) (458) (539) (567) (399) (243)
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34. Trump vs Biden
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 45% 40% 50% 46% 47% 41% 49% 40% 82% 63% 45%
Donald Trump 41% 45% 37% 27% 36% 45% 48% 46% 3% 34% 31%
Third party candidate 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 0% 3%
Undecided 8% 7% 8% 13% 9% 8% 2% 8% 4% 2% 13%
Would not vote 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745) (792) (953) (232) (368) (735) (410) (1,532) (88) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Joe Biden 45% 85% 40% 7% 45% 46% 44% 3% 44% 55% 54%
Donald Trump 41% 7% 39% 88% 41% 40% 42% 47% 45% 31% 30%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Undecided 8% 4% 13% 3% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Would not vote 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,745)  (519)  (481)  (458) (564) (722) (459) (538) (565) (399) (243)
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35. Trump vs Sanders
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 44% 41% 47% 58% 44% 38% 42% 39% 84% 50% 47%
Donald Trump 41% 45% 38% 25% 37% 46% 48% 46% 4% 32% 33%
Third party candidate 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1%
Undecided 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 3% 8% 8% 11% 10%
Would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (794) (950) (232) (368) (735) (409) (1,532) (87) (53) (72)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin HS orless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Bernie Sanders 44% 81% 37% 4% 43% 43% 46% 36% 42% 54% 55%
Donald Trump 41% 7% 40% 88% 42% 41% 40% 47% 45% 31% 31%
Third party candidate 5% 6% % 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 9% 6%
Undecided 8% 4% 13% 5% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 5% 5%
Would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,744)  (518)  (480)  (457) (563) (722) (459) (537) (565) (399) (243)
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36. Ever vote Trump
Is there any chance that you would vote for Donald Trump in the Presidential election in November?
Asked of those who did not select Donald Trump in either trial heat question
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | could possibly vote

for Trump 13% 17% 10% 16% 14% 18% 2% 13% 14% 0% 18%
No, | would never vote for

Trump 87% 83% 90% 84% 86% 82% 98% 87% 86% 100% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (405) (583) (175) (244) (378) (191) (830) (80) (35) (43)

Party ID State of Residence Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Michigan  Pennsylvania  Wisconsin  HSorless Some college  College grad  Postgrad

Yes, | could possibly vote

for Trump 13% 4% 20% 34% 16% 11% 12% 22% 10% 9% %
No, | would never vote for

Trump 87% 96% 80% 66% 84% 89% 88% 78% 90% 91% 93%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (481) (270) (32) (318) (399) (271) (252) (303) (269) (164)
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